## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5629635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TFC HOLDING, LLC	08/27/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FREEMAN HOLDING, LLC
Street Address:	1600 VICEROY, SUITE 100
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75235

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12904321
Application Number:	13772015
Application Number:	15067982
Application Number:	13711533
Application Number:	62540875

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9726283600

**Email:** patents@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: DOCKET CLERK

Address Line 1: P.O. DRAWER 800889
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FREE11(01,06,07,09,10US1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB L. LACOMBE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob L. LaCombe/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TFC Holding LLC Name Change to Freeman Holding LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049823 FRAME: 0778

505582836





BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

# Amendment to **Articles of Organization**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

Filed in the office of Document Number

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Barbara K. (egessle

20180377445-31

Filing Date and Time

08/27/2018 2:10 AM

Entity Number

C28612-2002

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company (Pursuant to NRS 86.221)

1. Name of limited-liability company: TFC Holding, LLC	
2. The company is managed by:  Mana	. mark
3. The articles have been amended as follows: (p	provide article numbers, if available)*
TFC Holding, LLC's legal entity name will be d	
4. Effective date and time of filing: (optional)	ate: Time: must not be leter than 90 days after the certificate is filed)
5. Signature (must be signed by at least one man	ager or by a managing member).
X Adu Ny	
* 1) If amending company name, it must contain the words "Lit or the abbreviations "Ltd.," "L.L.C.," or "L.C.," "LLC" or	mited-Liebility Company," "Limited Company," or "Limited," "LC." The word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co."
2) If adding managers, provide names and addresses.	
FILING FEE: \$175,00	

IMPORTANT: Fallure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected. Nevada Secretary of State 96.221 DLLC Amendment Rovised: 1-5-15 This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

> **PATENT** REEL: 049823 FRAME: 0779

**RECORDED: 07/22/2019**